TLLRWDCC #2-0159-03

THIRD AMENDMENT

TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN

EXELON GENERATION
AND
THE TEXAS LOW-LEVEL RADIOACTIVE WASTE DISPOSAL
COMPACT COMMISSION (“COMMISSION”)

SIGNED BY EXELON GENERATION ON AUGUST 27, 2018
AND BY
THE COMMISSION ON AUGUST 27, 2018

The Commission received a request on July 27, 2018 for a minor amendment under 30 TAC Title 31,
Part 21, Chapter 675, Subchapter B, Rule §675.23. The request is to amend Agreement #2-0159-02,
Article IlLA. to extend the term of the agreement to October 31, 2018. After review by the Chairman,
the Commission has found that the request complies with the Commission Rules established in 675.23
related to minor amendments. Therefore, Article 11.A is amended as follows:

A. This Agreement shall remain in effect according to its terms from September 1, 2017
through October 31, 2018 unless it is amended by agreement of the Parties, or is revoked or
suspended by the Commission. Generator agrees to provide to the Commission within 30
days after the end of each Facility operating year, the actual cubic feet and Curies disposed
of by Generator during that particular Facility operating year. The Facility operational year
ends on October 31.

This Amendment shall apply until the end of the agreement, October 31, 2018.

COMMISSION EXELON GENERATION
By: ZMH/ 7_7%%@ By: ' / G 1 V/
Brandon T. Hurley, Chair 7 Miguel Azal‘, Radwaste Manager

Date: _ 8/27/2018 Date: 8/28/2018




